(-) Deferred Tax - 38,94,831.00 

Profit/ (loss) for the period (27,69,366.00) (65,47,672.00) 

2. PERFORMANCE REVIEW: 

The total revenue of the Company for the financial year on standalone basis under review 

was nil. The Company incurred a net loss of Rs. 27,69,366.00/- (Rupees Twenty Seven 

Lakhs Sixty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Six) during the year under review as 

against a net loss of Rs. 65,47,672.00/- (Rupees Sixty Five Lakh Forty Seven Thousand 

Six Hundred Seventy Two) in the previous financial year 

3. BUSINESS UPDATE AND STATE OF COMPANY’S AFFAIRS: 
The information on Company’s affairs and related aspects is provided under 
Management Discussion and Analysis report, which has been prepared, inter-alia, in 

compliance with Regulation 34 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure